
A
ll

 te
ch

ni
ca

l d
at

a 
an

d 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ar

e 
w

it
ho

ut
 w

ar
ra

nt
y 

an
d 

be
lie

ve
d 

to
 b

e 
re

lia
bl

e 
an

d 
ac

cu
ra

te
. S

in
ce

 th
e 

pr
od

uc
ts

 a
re

 n
ot

 p
ro

vi
de

d 
to

 c
on

fo
rm

 w
it

h 
m

ut
ua

lly
 a

gr
ee

d 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
s 

an
d 

th
ei

r 
us

e 
an

d 
pr

oc
es

si
ng

  
ar

e 
un

kn
ow

n 
w

e 
ca

nn
ot

 g
ua

ra
nt

ee
 r

es
ul

ts
, f

re
ed

om
 fr

om
 p

at
en

t i
nf

ri
ng

em
en

t,
 o

r 
th

ei
r 

su
ita

bi
lit

y 
fo

r 
an

y 
ap

pl
ic

at
io

n.
 P

ro
du

ct
 te

st
in

g 
by

 th
e 

ap
pl

ic
an

t i
s 

re
co

m
m

en
de

d.
 W

e 
re

se
rv

e 
th

e 
ri

gh
t o

f c
ha

ng
es

.

TGF-MXS-SI is an electrically insulating thermally conductive silicone gap filler. It is ideal for use in 
applications where thermal transfer over large gaps caused e.g. by big tolerances or different stack up 
heights must be achieved. Due to the specific formulation and filling with ceramic particles the silicone 
elastomer has a high thermal conductivity. Through its ultra softness and flexibility the material perfect-
ly mates to irregular surfaces thus filling gaps at minimum pressure. By its use the total thermal resis-
tance is minimised. The natural tackiness of the material allows for an easy and reliable pre-assembly. 
The optional conductive fibreglass reinforced silicone laminate on one side provides for a high mechanic 
stability and strengh.

AVAILABILITY
  Sheet 200 x 400 mm
  Tacky on both sides  

    (TGF-MXSXXXX-SI) 
  Tacky on one side by fibreglass rein- 

	 forced laminate  
    (TGF-MXSXXXX-SI-GF) 

  Die cut parts
  Kiss cut parts on sheet

PROPERTIES
  Ultra soft and compliable
  Thermal conductivity: 2.4 W/mK
  Operates at minimum pressure
  Extraordinary chemical resistance and  

	 longterm stability
  Residue-free removal after use
  Shock absorbing
  Easy mounting through self tackiness
  One or two-side self-tacky

APPLICATION EXAMPLES
Thermal link of: 
  SMD packages 
  Through-hole vias 
  Capacitors
  Electronic parts to heat pipes

For use in Automotive appli-
cations / Laptops / Medicine 
engineering / Industrial PCs

Test Methods: ¹ASTM D 5470. All data without warranty and subject to change. Please contact us for further data and information. 
Thicknesses: 0.5 mm / 1.0 mm / 2.0 mm / 3.0 mm / 4.0 mm / 5.0 mm / ...  / 10.0 mm. Other thicknesses on request

SILICONE Gap Filler TGF-MXS-SI 
ultra soft, with or without fibreglass reinforcement

mm vs. N/cm² (PSI) / Rth vs. N/cm² (PSI) 

TGF-MXS-SI

 

0,0 

1,0 

2,0 

3,0 

4,0 

5,0 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 
N/cm²   

 

          0,5 mm   
          1,0 mm 

          2,0 mm 
          3,0 mm 

          5,0 mm 
 

 

0,0

1,0

2,0

3,0

4,0

5,0

 

6,0 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 
N/cm²   

          0,5 mm   
          1,0 mm 

          2,0 mm 
          3,0 mm 

            5,0 mm 

 PSI

10 20 30 40 50 80 0 70 60 

 PSI

10 20 30 40 50 80 0 70 60 

R
th

 [°
C-

in
ch

²/
W

]
m

m

TGF-MXS-SI

 

0,0 

1,0 

2,0 

3,0 

4,0 

5,0 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 
N/cm²   

 

          0,5 mm   
          1,0 mm 

          2,0 mm 
          3,0 mm 

          5,0 mm 
 

 

0,0

1,0

2,0

3,0

4,0

5,0

 

6,0 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 
N/cm²   

          0,5 mm   
          1,0 mm 

          2,0 mm 
          3,0 mm 

            5,0 mm 

 PSI

10 20 30 40 50 80 0 70 60 

 PSI

10 20 30 40 50 80 0 70 60 

R
th

 [°
C-

in
ch

²/
W

]
m

m

Property Unit TGF-MXS0500-SI TGF-MXS1000-SI TGF-MXS2000-SI TGF-MXS3000-SI

Material Ceramic filled 
silicone

Ceramic filled 
silicone

Ceramic filled 
silicone

Ceramic filled 
silicone

Colour Grey (/ Red laminate) Grey (/ Red laminate) Grey (/ Red laminate) Grey (/ Red laminate)

Optional Reinforcement 
(TGF-MXSXXXX-SI-GF)

Fibreglass laminate Fibreglass laminate Fibreglass laminate Fibreglass laminate

Thickness mm 0.5 1.0 2.0 3.0

Hardness Shore 00 15 15 15 15

UL Flammability UL 94 V1 V1 V1 V0

RoHS Conformity 2002 / 95 / EC Yes Yes Yes Yes

Thermal

Resistance1 @ 60 PSI @ Thickness °C-inch²/W (mm) 0.44 (0.25) 1.00 (0.45) 1.49 (0.86) 2.05 (1.50)

Resistance1 @ 30 PSI @ Thickness °C-inch²/W (mm) 0.53 (0.32) 1.15 (0.63) 1.79 (1.15) 2.50 (1.73)

Resistance1 @ 10 PSI @ Thickness °C-inch²/W (mm) 0.63 (0.40) 1.26 (0.75) 2.03 (1.40) 2.77 (2.05)

Thermal Conductivity W/mK 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Operating Temperature Range °C - 40 to + 200 - 40 to + 200 - 40 to + 200 - 40 to + 200

Electrical

Dielectric Strength kV / mm 4 4 4 4

Volume Resistivity Ohm - cm 1.7 x 1013 1.7 x 1013 1.7 x 1013 1.7 x 1013

GAP FILLER  

HALA Contec GmbH & Co. KG / Siemensstr. 5  / D-85521 Ottobrunn / Fon +49 89-665 477 83 / Fax +49 89-665 477 85 / contec@hala-tec.de / www.hala-tec.de

R
el

ea
se

 0
4 

/ 
20

14
 


