HALA 🗗

ultra soft, with or without fibreglass reinforcement

TGF-MXS-SI is an electrically insulating thermally conductive silicone gap filler. It is ideal for use in applications where thermal transfer over large gaps caused e.g. by big tolerances or different stack up heights must be achieved. Due to the specific formulation and filling with ceramic particles the silicone elastomer has a high thermal conductivity. Through its ultra softness and flexibility the material perfectly mates to irregular surfaces thus filling gaps at minimum pressure. By its use the total thermal resistance is minimised. The natural tackiness of the material allows for an easy and reliable pre-assembly. The optional conductive fibreglass reinforced silicone laminate on one side provides for a high mechanic stability and strength.



## **PROPERTIES**

- Ultra soft and compliable
- ☐ Thermal conductivity: 2.4 W/mK
- Operates at minimum pressureExtraordinary chemical resistance and
- Extraordinary chemical resistance and longterm stability
- Residue-free removal after use
- Shock absorbing
- Easy mounting through self tackiness
- One or two-side self-tacky

## **AVAILABILITY**

- ☐ Sheet 200 x 400 mm
- □ Tacky on both sides (TGF-MXSXXXX-SI)
- Tacky on one side by fibreglass reinforced laminate (TGF-MXSXXXX-SI-GF)
- Die cut parts
- Kiss cut parts on sheet

## **APPLICATION EXAMPLES**

Thermal link of:

- ☐ SMD packages
- Through-hole vias
- Capacitors
- Electronic parts to heat pipes For use in Automotive applications / Laptops / Medicine engineering / Industrial PCs

Property	Unit	TGF-MXS0500-SI	TGF-MXS1000-SI	TGF-MXS2000-SI	TGF-MXS3000-SI
Material		Ceramic filled silicone	Ceramic filled silicone	Ceramic filled silicone	Ceramic filled silicone
Colour		Grey (/ Red laminate)	Grey (/ Red laminate)	Grey (/ Red laminate)	Grey (/ Red laminate
Optional Reinforcement (TGF-MXSXXXX-SI-GF)		Fibreglass laminate	Fibreglass laminate	Fibreglass laminate	Fibreglass laminate
Thickness	mm	0.5	1.0	2.0	3.0
Hardness	Shore 00	15	15	15	15
UL Flammability	UL 94	V1	V1	V1	V0
RoHS Conformity	2002/95/EC	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Thermal					
Resistance <sup>1</sup> @ 60 PSI @ Thickness	°C-inch²/W (mm)	0.44 (0.25)	1.00 (0.45)	1.49 (0.86)	2.05 (1.50)
Resistance¹ @ 30 PSI @ Thickness	°C-inch²/W (mm)	0.53 (0.32)	1.15 (0.63)	1.79 (1.15)	2.50 (1.73)
Resistance¹ @ 10 PSI @ Thickness	°C-inch²/W (mm)	0.63 (0.40)	1.26 (0.75)	2.03 (1.40)	2.77 (2.05)
Thermal Conductivity	W/mK	2.4	2.4	2.4	2.4
Operating Temperature Range	°C	- 40 to + 200			
Electrical					
Dielectric Strength	kV / mm	4	4	4	4
Volume Resistivity	Ohm - cm	1.7 x 10 <sup>13</sup>			

Test Methods: 1ASTM D 5470. All data without warranty and subject to change. Please contact us for further data and information.

Thicknesses: 0.5 mm / 1.0 mm / 2.0 mm / 3.0 mm / 4.0 mm / 5.0 mm / ... / 10.0 mm. Other thicknesses on request

mm vs. N/cm² (PSI) / Rth vs. N/cm² (PSI)



